Annual metrics -
post initial capex (2)

Gross revenue  98,675 87,973 91,042 96,740 91,548 83,042 76,858 94,642 99,010 80,651  900,181

EBITDA  28,548 21,397 26,116 30,849 28,161 21,276 21,424 37,060 42,965 40,220  298,018

Pre-tax free cash flow  22,649 16,017 21,324 23,357 18,087 11,308 13,065 27,371 36,352 43,447  232,978

Free cash flow  20,707 13,210 17,273 19,658 15,258 10,269 11,358 21,431 29,819 37,516  196,498

NPV (5%) 100,737

NPV (8%) 78,355

IRR (%) 46.2%

Payback (years) 2.5

(1) Initial capex period is expressed on a 15 month basis; "Year 1" is expressed on a 9 month basis; all other years expressed on a 12 month basis.

(2) All metrics expressed on a 12 month basis, beginning after the 15 month initial capex period.

Note: all figures expressed in USD 000’s unless otherwise stated

Sensitivities

The tables below summarize the after-tax sensitivities of NPV and IRR, with respect to metal prices and costs.

Table 8: Sensitivities

Metal Prices

Operating & Capital Costs

NPV (5%)
($M)

   Zinc Price ($/lb)   Operating Costs (+/- %)

  101 0.95 1.05 1.15 1.25 1.35   101 -20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

Lead
Price
($/lb)

0.70 10 43 71 98 125  Total
Capital
Costs
(+/-
%)

-20% 183 151 120 89 58

 0.80 29 58 86 113 141  -10% 173 142 110 79 48

 0.90 45 73 101 128 156  0 163 132 101 69 38

 1.00 61 88 116 144 172  10% 154 122 91 60 28

 1.10 76 104 131 155 187  20% 144 113 81 50 19

IRR (%)

   Zinc Price ($/lb)   Operating Costs (+/- %)

  0 0.95 1.05 1.15 1.25 1.35   0 -20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

Lead
Price
($/lb)

0.70 9% 22% 35% 48% 62%
Total

Capital
Costs
(+/-
%)

-20% 94% 79% 63% 47% 32%

 0.80 15% 28% 41% 54% 68%  -10% 82% 68% 54% 40% 25%

 0.90 21% 33% 46% 60% 73%  0 72% 59% 46% 33% 20%

 1.00 27% 39% 52% 65% 79%  10% 64% 52% 40% 28% 16%

 1.10 32% 44% 57% 71% 85%  20% 56% 45% 34% 23% 12%

UPCOMING EVENTS

HC Wainwright Mining Conference
Bunker Hill presentation: April 20, 2021 at 1:30PM ET / 10:30AM PT
Join Us: REGISTER NOW

121 Mining Investment Americas
April 27-29, 2021
https://www.weare121.com/121mininginvestment-new-york/

QUALIFIED PERSON

MineTech developed the mine infrastructure, capital expenditures and operating expenditures related portions of the
PEA, as well as portions of the mine plan and operating schedules in coordination with RDA and Pro Solv Consulting, LLC.
Robert Todd, P.E. is a Principal of MineTech, a registered engineer in Idaho, consultant to the Company and an
independent “qualified person” as defined by NI 43-101.

Mr. Scott E. Wilson, CPG, President of RDA and a consultant to the Company, is an independent “qualified person” as